2025-2026 Nine Month Academic Year Expense Budget

Allowance Living Living Away On Campus
at Home from Home (Default) RCC Dorms

Books and Supplies $1478.00 $1478.00 $1478.00
Food and Housing $11836.00 $27658.00 $16680.00
Transportation $1818.00 $1990.00 $1252.00
Personal Expenses $4140.00 $5068.00 $3286.00
Enrollment Fees $1380.00 $1380.00 $1380.00
Health Fees $48.00 $48.00 $48.00
Total $20700.00 $37622.00 $24124.00
2024-2025 Cost of Attendance Budget
Living at home $20700.00
Living away from home $37622.00
Living On campus $24124.00
Non-resident living at home $33150.00
Non-resident living way from home $50072.00
1) Al AJ Expenses $2398.00 $2398.00 $4796.00

AJ Program
2) BOOK/SUP Books and Supplies $739.00 $739.00 $1478.00

Per IPEDS 23-24 Public 2 year link at bottom
3) CA Additional Expenses $353.00 $353.00 $706.00

Culinary Arts
4) CHLDCARE Childcare Expenses $6147.00 $6147.00 $12294.00



5)

6)

7)

COSMO

DH

FEES

Kit / Uniforms

Additional Expenses
Dental Hygiene

Enrollment Fees

($46 per unit X 15 per semester)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

HFEE

LOANFEE

NURSING

PERSONEX

PERSNEX

Health Service Fee

Loan Fees
Average Loan Fees

Additional Expenses
Nursing

Personal & Misc. Expenses
Away from home

Personal & Misc. Expenses
At home

PERSNXON Personal & Misc. Expenses

At home

RM/BOARD Food and Housing
Away from home

RM/BRD/H Food and Housing

At home

$1150.00

$4250.00

$690.00

$24.00

$56.00

$2048.00

$2534.00

$2070.00

$1643.00

$13829.00

$5918.00

$1150.00

$4250.00

$690.00

$24.00

$56.00

$2048.00

$2534.00

$2070.00

$1643.00

$13829.00

$5918.00

$2300.00

$8500.00

$1380.00

$48.00

$112.00

$4096.00

$5068.00

$4140.00

$3286.00

$27658.00

$11836.00



Food and Housing $8340 $8340 16680.00

On Campus Housing $7680 + Meals $9000 ($250 a week X 4 weeks a month X 9 months)

16) RM/BD/ON

17) SB

18) TRANS

19) TRANS/H
20) TRANS/ON
21)  TUIT

22)  PARAMEDI
23) FIRE

24)  WINTER/H
25)  WINTER/A
26) WINTER/N
27) SUMMER/A
28) SUMMER/H

Study Abroad Expenses $3408.00 $3408.00 $6816.00
Transportation $995.00 $995.00 $1990.00

Away from home

Transportation $909.00 $909.00 $1818.00

At home

Transportation $626 $626 $1252.00

On Campus

Tuition $6225.00 $6225.00 $12450.00

Tuition for Non-Residents (415X30)

Paramedic Costs $571.00 $571.00 $1142.00

Basic Fire Fighter Academy $680.00 $680.00 $1360.00

Winter Addition At Home $3494.00

Winter Addition Away/Home $6316.00

Winter Non Resident Fees $2366.00

Summer Addition Away/Home $6316.00

Summer Addition At Home $3494.00



29)  SUMMER/N Summer Non Resident Fees $2366.00

*IPEDS Table: https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/search/viewtable?tableld=36306



https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/search/viewtable?tableId=36306

