2025-2026 Nine Month Academic Year Expense Budget

<u>Allowance</u>		<u>Living</u> at Home	<u>Living Awa</u> from Home		On Campus RCC Dorms	
D 1	1.0 1'	Φ1.4 7 0.00	Ф1.4 7 0.00		Φ1.470.00	
	s and Supplies	\$1478.00	\$1478.00		\$1478.00	
	and Housing	\$11836.00	\$27658.00		\$16680.00	
	portation	\$1818.00	\$1990.00		\$1252.00	
	nal Expenses	\$4140.00	\$5068.00		\$3286.00	
	lment Fees	\$1380.00	\$1380.00		\$1380.00	
Healt	h Fees	\$48.00	\$48.00		\$48.00	
Total		\$20700.00	\$37622.00		\$24124.00	
2024-	2025 Cost of A	ttendance Budget				
	g at home		\$20700.00			
	g away from ho	me	\$37622.00			
Living On campus			\$24124.00			
Non-resident living at home			\$33150.00			
Non-resident living way from home			\$50072.00			
1)	AJ	AJ Expenses AJ Program	\$2398.00	\$2398.00	\$4796.00	
2)	BOOK/SUP	Books and Supplies Per IPEDS 23-24 Public 2 years	\$739.00 ear link at bottom	\$739.00	\$1478.00	
3)	CA	Additional Expenses Culinary Arts	\$353.00	\$353.00	\$706.00	
4)	CHLDCARE	Childcare Expenses	\$6147.00	\$6147.00	\$12294.00	

5)	COSMO	Kit / Uniforms	\$1150.00	\$1150.00	\$2300.00
6)	DH	Additional Expenses Dental Hygiene	\$4250.00	\$4250.00	\$8500.00
7) (\$46 p	FEES per unit X 15 pe	Enrollment Fees er semester)	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1380.00
8)	HFEE	Health Service Fee	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$48.00
9)	LOANFEE	Loan Fees Average Loan Fees	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$112.00
10)	NURSING	Additional Expenses Nursing	\$2048.00	\$2048.00	\$4096.00
11)	PERSONEX	Personal & Misc. Expenses Away from home	\$2534.00	\$2534.00	\$5068.00
12)	PERSNEX	Personal & Misc. Expenses At home	\$2070.00	\$2070.00	\$4140.00
13)	PERSNXON	Personal & Misc. Expenses At home	\$1643.00	\$1643.00	\$3286.00
14)	RM/BOARD Away from he	Food and Housing ome	\$13829.00	\$13829.00	\$27658.00
15)	RM/BRD/H	Food and Housing At home	\$5918.00	\$5918.00	\$11836.00

16) RM	M/BD/ON On Campus H	Food and Housing ousing \$7680 + Meals \$9000 (\$250 a	\$8340 week X 4 weel	\$8340 ks a month X 9	16680.00 months)
17)	SB	Study Abroad Expenses	\$3408.00	\$3408.00	\$6816.00
18)	TRANS	Transportation Away from home	\$995.0	0 \$995.0	0 \$1990.00
19)	TRANS/H	Transportation At home	\$909.00	\$909.00	\$1818.00
20)	TRANS/ON	Transportation On Campus	\$626	\$626	\$1252.00
21)	TUIT	Tuition Tuition for Non-Residents (415X30)	\$6225.00	\$6225.00	\$12450.00
22)	PARAMEDI	Paramedic Costs	\$571.00	\$571.00	\$1142.00
23)	FIRE	Basic Fire Fighter Academy	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1360.00
24)	WINTER/H	Winter Addition At Home	\$3494.00		
25)	WINTER/A	Winter Addition Away/Home	\$6316.00		
26)	WINTER/N	Winter Non Resident Fees	\$2366.00		
27)	SUMMER/A	Summer Addition Away/Home	\$6316.00		
28)	SUMMER/H	Summer Addition At Home	\$3494.00		

29) SUMMER/N Summer Non Resident Fees \$2366.00

*IPEDS Table: https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/search/viewtable?tableId=36306